
1. Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 1 104,0 103,0 104,7 104,6 103,8 104,7 624,8

2. Steinlechner, Joachim Absam 1 105,4 104,7 103,9 104,6 102,5 102,8 623,9

3. Mair, Franz Hochpustertal 1 103,7 103,0 103,2 104,0 103,0 104,3 621,2

4. Gufler, Hannes Umhausen 1 103,6 103,4 104,1 103,0 103,2 102,9 620,2

5. Rainer, Hermann Hochpustertal 1 104,5 103,5 102,6 103,1 103,6 101,8 619,1

6. Kammerlander, Martin Umhausen 1 102,6 99,6 103,1 103,0 104,1 104,4 616,8

7. Gruber, Armin Absam 1 100,1 103,4 105,2 101,6 102,3 103,1 615,7

8. Melmer, Christof Mieming 1 101,5 102,2 99,3 102,3 104,6 103,8 613,7

9. Köck, Rebecca Absam 1 102,6 99,7 100,0 102,6 104,2 102,9 612,0

10. Seelos, Bernhard Mieming 1 102,4 100,4 101,6 102,1 103,0 101,6 611,1

11. Mallaun, Martin Kappl 1 104,3 102,8 102,8 99,4 99,4 102,1 610,8

12. Walder, Markus Hochpustertal 1 103,6 99,6 101,5 101,3 102,5 101,2 609,7

13. Sailer, Manfred Kappl 1 100,2 99,4 103,7 100,1 103,6 102,5 609,5

14. Holzknecht, Wolfgang IHG 1 101,1 99,3 103,4 100,6 102,8 102,3 609,5

15. Schafferer, Manfred Absam 2 100,3 100,6 102,3 101,0 103,2 101,9 609,3

16. Larcher, Alois Mieming 1 99,7 100,9 100,2 105,3 99,6 102,7 608,4

17. Sporer, Angelika Mieming 2 100,4 100,8 101,4 102,5 99,6 101,1 605,8

18. Sporer, Christian Mieming 2 101,0 101,7 98,3 101,9 99,6 101,6 604,1

19. Kaspar, Sonja Mieming 2 101,7 100,5 100,2 99,8 101,3 100,2 603,7

20. Zangerl, Ernst Landeck 1 603,3

21. Hauser Hannes Kappl 2 98,5 102,2 101,4 99,7 101,1 100,0 602,9

22. Hackl, Anna Imst 1 99,7 103,1 98,2 99,1 100,8 101,9 602,8

23. Waibl, Emmerich Landeck 1 602,5

24. Schwaiger, Arnold Landeck 1 602,3

25. Chamson, Martina IHG 1 99,4 99,9 100,0 101,6 100,5 100,6 602,0

26. Zangerle Gerald Kappl 2 100,1 97,9 98,3 102,6 101,7 101,3 601,9

27. Pfeifer, Peter Imst 2 99,9 101,4 99,7 102,1 98,6 98,7 600,4

28. Plattner, Kathrin Hall 1 97,0 100,2 101,3 101,5 101,1 98,5 599,6

29. Ladner, Manfred Kappl 1 101,0 101,0 98,4 98,9 100,0 99,6 598,9

30. Kager, Kurt Absam 2 99,6 100,6 98,2 101,6 99,3 99,0 598,3

31. Mayr, Hannes Absam 2 100,3 99,3 96,9 101,2 100,2 100,4 598,3

32. Oberdanner, Franz Hall1 98,5 99,9 100,2 101,4 99,2 98,6 597,8

33. Müller, Werner IHG 1 98,3 98,3 101,3 99,9 98,9 98,9 595,6

34. Thurner, Bernhard Imst 2 95,7 99,0 101,9 101,6 97,8 97,9 593,9

35. Rudigier, Manuel Kappl 2 99,7 95,9 97,8 102,1 98,4 96,8 590,7

36. Isser, Wolfgang Absam 3 98,5 101,4 94,9 98,6 98,3 98,5 590,2

37. Gufler, Arno Hall 1 97,3 97,5 101,2 97,9 97,2 97,3 588,4

38. Profanter, Hartl IHG   100,6 99,7 95,7 98,0 95,6 98,1 587,7

39. Wirtenberger, Christoph Absam 3 96,9 99,9 97,7 95,2 99,5 98,0 587,2

40. Raffl, Katrin Imst 1 99,9 96,3 93,6 97,2 98,3 99,6 584,9

41. Klingenschmid, Annalena Imst 1 93,2 97,2 97,5 99,7 98,7 98,5 584,8

42. Köll, Edi Imst 2 98,0 99,3 100,0 94,7 96,1 95,3 583,4

43. Federspiel, Stefan Absam 3 96,6 97,4 100,6 97,9 92,8 98,1 583,4

44. Wechner, Michael Kappl   90,3 90,5 91,0 97,1 91,3 92,6 552,8

45. Hammerle, Dominik Imst  85,7 82,2 89,8 90,3 85,3 90,3 523,6

46. Tagwerker, Philipp Imst 81,1 84,0 92,0 84,0 78,0 85,7 504,8
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1. Runde

Einzelwertung - Liegend



1. Umhausen 1 1861,8

Gufler, Hannes 103,6 103,4 104,1 103,0 103,2 102,9 620,2

Kammerlander, Martin 102,6 99,6 103,1 103,0 104,1 104,4 616,8

Hafner Viktoria 104,0 103,0 104,7 104,6 103,8 104,7 624,8

2. Absam 1 1851,6

Steinlechner, Joachim 105,4 104,7 103,9 104,6 102,5 102,8 623,9

Gruber, Armin 100,1 103,4 105,2 101,6 102,3 103,1 615,7

Köck, Rebecca 102,6 99,7 100,0 102,6 104,2 102,9 612,0

3. Hochpustertal 1 1850,0

Rainer, Hermann 104,5 103,5 102,6 103,1 103,6 101,8 619,1

Mair, Franz 103,7 103,0 103,2 104,0 103,0 104,3 621,2

Walder, Markus 103,6 99,6 101,5 101,3 102,5 101,2 609,7

4. Mieming 1 1833,2

Seelos, Bernhard 102,4 100,4 101,6 102,1 103,0 101,6 611,1

Larcher, Alois 99,7 100,9 100,2 105,3 99,6 102,7 608,4

Melmer, Christof 101,5 102,2 99,3 102,3 104,6 103,8 613,7

5. Kappl 1 1819,2

Ladner, Manfred 101,0 101,0 98,4 98,9 100,0 99,6 598,9

Mallaun, Martin 104,3 102,8 102,8 99,4 99,4 102,1 610,8

Sailer, Manfred 100,2 99,4 103,7 100,1 103,6 102,5 609,5

6. Mieming 2 1813,6

Sporer, Christian 101,0 101,7 98,3 101,9 99,6 101,6 604,1

Kaspar, Sonja 101,7 100,5 100,2 99,8 101,3 100,2 603,7

Sporer, Angelika 100,4 100,8 101,4 102,5 99,6 101,1 605,8

7. Landeck 1 1808,1

Zangerl, Ernst 603,3

Schwaiger, Arnold 602,3

Waibl, Emmerich 602,5

8. IHG 1 1807,1

Müller, Werner 98,3 98,3 101,3 99,9 98,9 98,9 595,6

Holzknecht, Wolfgang 101,1 99,3 103,4 100,6 102,8 102,3 609,5

Chamson, Martina 99,4 99,9 100,0 101,6 100,5 100,6 602,0
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9. Absam 2 1805,9

Schafferer, Manfred 100,3 100,6 102,3 101,0 103,2 101,9 609,3

Kager, Kurt 99,6 100,6 98,2 101,6 99,3 99,0 598,3

Mayr, Hannes 100,3 99,3 96,9 101,2 100,2 100,4 598,3

10. Kappl 2 1795,5

Rudigier, Manuel 99,7 95,9 97,8 102,1 98,4 96,8 590,7

Hauser Hannes 98,5 102,2 101,4 99,7 101,1 100,0 602,9

Zangerle Gerald 100,1 97,9 98,3 102,6 101,7 101,3 601,9

11. Hall 1 1785,8

Plattner, Kathrin 97,0 100,2 101,3 101,5 101,1 98,5 599,6

Oberdanner, Franz 98,5 99,9 100,2 101,4 99,2 98,6 597,8

Gufler, Arno 97,3 97,5 101,2 97,9 97,2 97,3 588,4

12. Imst 2 1777,7

Köll, Edi 98,0 99,3 100,0 94,7 96,1 95,3 583,4

Pfeifer, Peter 99,9 101,4 99,7 102,1 98,6 98,7 600,4

Thurner, Bernhard 95,7 99,0 101,9 101,6 97,8 97,9 593,9

13. Imst 1 1772,5

Klingenschmid, Annalena 93,2 97,2 97,5 99,7 98,7 98,5 584,8

Raffl, Katrin 99,9 96,3 93,6 97,2 98,3 99,6 584,9

Hackl, Anna 99,7 103,1 98,2 99,1 100,8 101,9 602,8

14. Absam 3 1760,8

Isser, Wolfgang 98,5 101,4 94,9 98,6 98,3 98,5 590,2

Federspiel, Stefan 96,6 97,4 100,6 97,9 92,8 98,1 583,4

Wirtenberger, Christoph 96,9 99,9 97,7 95,2 99,5 98,0 587,2



1. Gufler Hannes Umhausen 1 102,2 103,5 103,7 103,7 103,2 102,8 619,1

2. Mair Franz Hochpustertal 1 100,5 103,1 104,0 103,0 105,0 102,0 617,6

3. Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 1 102,7 103,4 103,1 102,5 102,7 103,1 617,5

4. Steinlechner Joachim Absam 1 99,6 101,6 104,7 102,5 104,2 101,6 614,2

5. Rainer Hermann Hochpustertal 1 102,7 103,8 101,0 102,0 101,0 103,0 613,5

6. Sailer Werner Kappl 1 101,6 101,5 103,0 102,3 102,6 101,6 612,6

7. Köck Rebecca Absam 1 102,9 99,5 101,6 102,0 104,1 101,2 611,3

8. Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 1 101,9 102,4 103,0 102,2 100,2 101,4 611,1

9. Melmer Christof Mieming 1 101,7 102,0 101,0 100,1 102,2 103,7 610,7

10. Gruber Armin Absam 1 101,7 101,9 101,2 102,0 101,6 102,0 610,4

11. Martina Chamson IHG 1 100,3 97,9 102,4 102,8 102,3 103,5 609,2

12. Wolfgang Holzknecht IHG 1 103,0 100,5 101,1 99,7 101,5 101,5 607,3

13. Seelos Bernhard Mieming 1 100,9 99,8 102,8 101,7 102,1 100,0 607,3

14. Walder Markus Hochpustertal 1 101,5 101,9 98,7 100,0 103,0 102,0 607,1

15. Ladner Manfred Kappl 1 100,4 100,1 103,4 100,3 101,1 101,3 606,6

16. Plattner Kathrin Hall 1 101,2 100,6 102,1 100,7 100,5 101,3 606,4

17. Larcher Alois Mieming 1 101,4 102,9 99,1 99,8 100,6 101,0 604,8

18. Mallaun Martin Kappl 1 99,3 100,6 100,1 102,3 102,2 99,8 604,3

19. Schwaiger Arnold Landeck 1 99,6 99,9 97,9 100,3 102,3 103,6 603,6

20. Hauser Hannes Kappl 2 100,0 97,6 102,1 100,8 102,8 100,2 603,5

21. Zangerle Gerald Kappl 2 97,4 101,8 100,9 102,1 99,9 100,8 602,9

22. Kaspar Sonja Mieming 2 102,4 100,5 98,9 101,3 98,6 100,8 602,5

23. Hackl Anna Imst 1 101,9 102,1 100,7 98,6 97,9 101,0 602,2

24. Thurner Peter Imst 2 100,5 103,2 100,2 97,7 100,6 99,6 601,8

25. Sporer Angelika Mieming 2 100,7 101,4 101,9 100,5 99,6 97,4 601,5

26. Schafferer Manfred Absam 2 100,6 100,0 101,9 99,4 95,6 102,1 599,6

27. Isser Wolfgang Absam 2 99,7 98,6 97,9 101,9 100,8 100,2 599,1

28. Pfeifer Peter Imst 2 99,9 98,8 101,2 100,5 99,7 98,7 598,8

29. Sporer Christian Mieming 2 102,3 98,5 98,6 100,7 99,8 98,7 598,6

30. Werner Müller IHG 1 98,9 102,1 101,2 97,3 99,6 98,6 597,7

31. Zangerl Ernst Landeck 1 99,1 99,9 99,2 98,2 100,8 99,7 596,9

32. Gufler Arno Hall 1 98,6 100,2 101,1 98,8 99,7 98,4 596,8

33. Köll Edi Imst 2 101,5 100,7 97,1 96,6 100,8 98,9 595,6

34. Waibl Emmerich Landeck 1 100,8 97,5 97,2 101,6 98,7 99,5 595,3

35. Oberdanner Franz Hall 1 92,2 99,4 98,2 100,7 100,7 99,4 590,6

36. Maria Lecher IHG 98,2 93,0 100,9 97,5 101,0 97,7 588,3

37. Rudigier Manuel Kappl 2 98,4 97,3 98,3 97,3 97,8 98,9 588,0

38. Wirtenberger Christoph Absam 2 89,7 102,1 98,4 95,8 99,5 100,3 585,8

39. Raffl Katrin Imst 1 96,0 95,0 97,0 94,8 97,7 94,7 575,2

40. Hammerle Dominik Imst  96,1 98,4 90,0 97,2 95,2 95,3 572,2

41. Hartl Profanter IHG  93,7 93,9 96,5 94,5 94,7 97,0 570,3

42. Gruber Fritz Absam 3 94,2 91,2 95,3 95,0 95,3 93,3 564,3

43. Federspiel Mathias Absam 3 94,5 93,1 94,8 89,2 94,7 94,2 560,5

44. Federspiel Stefan Absam 3 94,1 94,1 96,2 91,5 90,1 91,6 557,6

45. Klingenschmid Anna-Lena Imst 1 92,1 89,2 94,6 95,1 88,2 94,3 553,5

46. Tagwerker Philipp Imst 83,3 81,5 89,5 88,8 85,6 91,8 520,5
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1. Umhausen 1 1847,7

Gufler Hannes 102,2 103,5 103,7 103,7 103,2 102,8 619,1

Kammerlander Martin 101,9 102,4 103,0 102,2 100,2 101,4 611,1

Hafner Viktoria 102,7 103,4 103,1 102,5 102,7 103,1 617,5

2. Hochpustertal 1 1838,2

Rainer Hermann 102,7 103,8 101,0 102,0 101,0 103,0 613,5

Mair Franz 100,5 103,1 104,0 103,0 105,0 102,0 617,6

Walder Markus 101,5 101,9 98,7 100,0 103,0 102,0 607,1

3. Absam 1 1835,9

Steinlechner Joachim 99,6 101,6 104,7 102,5 104,2 101,6 614,2

Gruber Armin 101,7 101,9 101,2 102,0 101,6 102,0 610,4

Köck Rebecca 102,9 99,5 101,6 102,0 104,1 101,2 611,3

4. Kappl 1 1823,5

Ladner Manfred 100,4 100,1 103,4 100,3 101,1 101,3 606,6

Mallaun Martin 99,3 100,6 100,1 102,3 102,2 99,8 604,3

Sailer Werner 101,6 101,5 103,0 102,3 102,6 101,6 612,6

5. Mieming 1 1822,8

Seelos Bernhard 100,9 99,8 102,8 101,7 102,1 100,0 607,3

Larcher Alois 101,4 102,9 99,1 99,8 100,6 101,0 604,8

Melmer Christof 101,7 102,0 101,0 100,1 102,2 103,7 610,7

6. IHG 1 1814,2

Werner Müller 98,9 102,1 101,2 97,3 99,6 98,6 597,7

Wolfgang Holzknecht 103,0 100,5 101,1 99,7 101,5 101,5 607,3

Martina Chamson 100,3 97,9 102,4 102,8 102,3 103,5 609,2

7. Mieming 2 1802,6

Sporer Christian 102,3 98,5 98,6 100,7 99,8 98,7 598,6

Kaspar Sonja 102,4 100,5 98,9 101,3 98,6 100,8 602,5

Sporer Angelika 100,7 101,4 101,9 100,5 99,6 97,4 601,5

8. Imst 2 1796,2

Köll Edi 101,5 100,7 97,1 96,6 100,8 98,9 595,6

Pfeifer Peter 99,9 98,8 101,2 100,5 99,7 98,7 598,8

Thurner Peter 100,5 103,2 100,2 97,7 100,6 99,6 601,8

9. Landeck 1 1795,8

Waibl Emmerich 100,8 97,5 97,2 101,6 98,7 99,5 595,3

Schwaiger Arnold 99,6 99,9 97,9 100,3 102,3 103,6 603,6

Zangerl Ernst 99,1 99,9 99,2 98,2 100,8 99,7 596,9
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10. Kappl 2 1794,4

Rudigier Manuel 98,4 97,3 98,3 97,3 97,8 98,9 588,0

Hauser Hannes 100,0 97,6 102,1 100,8 102,8 100,2 603,5

Zangerle Gerald 97,4 101,8 100,9 102,1 99,9 100,8 602,9

11. Hall 1 1793,8

Plattner Kathrin 101,2 100,6 102,1 100,7 100,5 101,3 606,4

Oberdanner Franz 92,2 99,4 98,2 100,7 100,7 99,4 590,6

Gufler Arno 98,6 100,2 101,1 98,8 99,7 98,4 596,8

12. Absam 2 1784,5

Schafferer Manfred 100,6 100,0 101,9 99,4 95,6 102,1 599,6

Wirtenberger Christoph 89,7 102,1 98,4 95,8 99,5 100,3 585,8

Isser Wolfgang 99,7 98,6 97,9 101,9 100,8 100,2 599,1

13. Imst 1 1730,9

Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 92,1 89,2 94,6 95,1 88,2 94,3 553,5

Raffl Katrin 96,0 95,0 97,0 94,8 97,7 94,7 575,2

Hackl Anna 101,9 102,1 100,7 98,6 97,9 101,0 602,2

14. Absam 3 1682,4

Federspiel Mathias 94,5 93,1 94,8 89,2 94,7 94,2 560,5

Federspiel Stefan 94,1 94,1 96,2 91,5 90,1 91,6 557,6

Gruber Fritz 94,2 91,2 95,3 95,0 95,3 93,3 564,3



1. Gufler Hannes Umhausen 1 104,6 104,4 104,0 103,1 103,6 101,8 621,5

2. Steinlechner Joachim SG Absam 1 103,4 103,9 104,4 102,9 104,0 102,4 621,0

3. Mair Franz Hochpustertal 1 101,6 104,3 103,5 102,1 102,6 104,8 618,9

4. Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 1 103,3 103,5 101,8 102,2 104,4 102,8 618,0

5. Melmer, Christof Mieming 1 100,5 103,2 102,5 103,1 104,5 103,7 617,5

6. Rainer Hermann Hochpustertal 1 104,1 102,9 102,9 104,1 102,4 100,9 617,3

7. Mallaun Martin Kappl 1 100,7 104,2 102,8 103,3 102,0 103,3 616,3

8. Köck Rebecca SG Absam 1 101,9 100,9 102,5 102,6 103,3 102,9 614,1

9. Gruber Armin SG Absam 1 102,5 102,6 103,1 101,5 103,6 100,2 613,5

10. Wolfgang Holzknecht IHG 1 101,6 103,5 101,0 102,4 101,4 102,1 612,0

11. Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 1 103,7 103,2 99,5 99,4 103,9 101,8 611,5

12. Walder Markus Hochpustertal 1 100,1 102,1 103,8 102,3 102,3 100,1 610,7

13. Waibl Emmerich Landeck 1 99,9 101,5 101,0 103,5 101,1 103,7 610,7

14. Larcher, Alois Mieming 1 100,2 100,4 103,4 103,3 100,9 101,7 609,9

15. Kaspar, Sonja Mieming 2 100,6 100,0 102,8 101,9 102,2 101,8 609,3

16. Zangerl Ernst Landeck 1 102,3 100,7 102,4 102,3 99,7 101,8 609,2

17. Mayr Johann SG Absam 2 100,9 102,4 101,1 100,4 102,3 101,2 608,3

18. Seelos, Bernhard Mieming 1 99,9 101,0 103,3 102,5 101,0 100,6 608,3

19. Martina Chamson IHG 1 99,1 102,5 101,4 102,1 103,8 99,2 608,1

20. Schwaiger Arnold Landeck 1 104,9 100,3 101,7 99,8 98,3 102,1 607,1

21. Ladner Manfred Kappl 1 100,6 100,2 101,2 102,2 102,2 100,6 607,0

22. Sailer Werner Kappl 1 98,8 100,6 100,5 100,7 104,0 100,8 605,4

23. Hauser Hannes Kappl 2 103,3 101,4 99,7 99,5 100,9 99,3 604,1

24. Sporer, Christian Mieming 2 101,0 100,9 99,0 100,0 100,4 102,6 603,9

25. Zangerle Gerald Kappl 2 100,9 102,8 99,2 102,0 99,9 98,6 603,4

26. Plattner Kathrin SG Hall 99,2 99,9 100,6 103,2 101,1 99,1 603,1

27. Sporer, Angelika Mieming 2 101,5 96,8 102,0 101,6 99,4 101,2 602,5

28. Werner Müller IHG 1 101,1 102,1 97,1 98,2 101,2 102,8 602,5

29. Thurner Bernhard Imst 2 100,5 103,2 100,2 97,7 100,6 99,6 601,8

30. Hackl Anna Imst 1 99,0 99,7 102,3 100,8 99,8 100,1 601,7

31. Isser Wolfgang SG Absam 2 98,5 98,7 100,2 100,5 101,2 101,5 600,6

32. Oberdanner Franz SG Hall 98,1 101,2 99,8 101,5 100,9 98,7 600,2

33. Gufler Arno SG Hall 98,1 101,2 99,8 101,5 100,9 98,7 600,2

34. Schafferer Manfred SG Absam 2 99,8 97,0 102,4 98,9 101,1 99,9 599,1

35. Pfeifer Peter Imst 2 101,3 99,9 98,1 100,9 98,3 99,3 597,8

36. Wirtenberger Christoph SG Absam 3 101,0 95,6 98,9 96,8 102,5 101,9 596,7

37. Köll Edi Imst 2 99,0 97,5 101,6 99,4 100,8 98,0 596,3

38. Kager Kurt SG Absam 3 98,8 97,7 99,0 99,8 99,4 100,5 595,2

39. Raffl Katrin Imst 1 100,4 101,8 99,0 98,4 98,0 97,1 594,7

40. Rudigier Manuel Kappl 2 96,7 98,1 97,0 99,1 98,4 95,5 584,8

41. Federspiel Matthias SG Absam 3 97,3 93,9 93,7 96,8 94,6 98,5 574,8

42. Klingenschmid Anna-Lena Imst 1 92,1 89,2 94,6 95,1 88,2 94,3 553,5

43. Tagwerker Philipp Imst 94,7 93,8 84,3 95,6 91,1 85,2 544,7
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1. Umhausen 1 1851,0

Gufler Hannes 104,6 104,4 104,0 103,1 103,6 101,8 621,5

Kammerlander Martin 103,7 103,2 99,5 99,4 103,9 101,8 611,5

Hafner Viktoria 103,3 103,5 101,8 102,2 104,4 102,8 618,0

2. Absam 1 1848,6

Steinlechner Joachim 103,4 103,9 104,4 102,9 104,0 102,4 621,0

Gruber Armin 102,5 102,6 103,1 101,5 103,6 100,2 613,5

Köck Rebecca 101,9 100,9 102,5 102,6 103,3 102,9 614,1

3. Hochpustertal 1 1846,9

Rainer Hermann 104,1 102,9 102,9 104,1 102,4 100,9 617,3

Mair Franz 101,6 104,3 103,5 102,1 102,6 104,8 618,9

Walder Markus 100,1 102,1 103,8 102,3 102,3 100,1 610,7

4. Mieming 1 1835,7

Seelos, Bernhard 99,9 101,0 103,3 102,5 101,0 100,6 608,3

Larcher, Alois 100,2 100,4 103,4 103,3 100,9 101,7 609,9

Melmer, Christof 100,5 103,2 102,5 103,1 104,5 103,7 617,5

5. Kappl 1 1828,7

Ladner Manfred 100,6 100,2 101,2 102,2 102,2 100,6 607,0

Mallaun Martin 100,7 104,2 102,8 103,3 102,0 103,3 616,3

Sailer Werner 98,8 100,6 100,5 100,7 104,0 100,8 605,4

6. Landeck 1 1827,0

Waibl Emmerich 99,9 101,5 101,0 103,5 101,1 103,7 610,7

Zangerl Ernst 102,3 100,7 102,4 102,3 99,7 101,8 609,2

Schwaiger Arnold 104,9 100,3 101,7 99,8 98,3 102,1 607,1

7. IHG 1 1822,6

Werner Müller 101,1 102,1 97,1 98,2 101,2 102,8 602,5

Wolfgang Holzknecht 101,6 103,5 101,0 102,4 101,4 102,1 612,0

Martina Chamson 99,1 102,5 101,4 102,1 103,8 99,2 608,1

8. Mieming 2 1815,7

Sporer, Christian 101,0 100,9 99,0 100,0 100,4 102,6 603,9

Kaspar, Sonja 100,6 100,0 102,8 101,9 102,2 101,8 609,3

Sporer, Angelika 101,5 96,8 102,0 101,6 99,4 101,2 602,5

9. Absam 2 1808,0

Schafferer Manfred 99,8 97,0 102,4 98,9 101,1 99,9 599,1

Mayr Johann 100,9 102,4 101,1 100,4 102,3 101,2 608,3

Isser Wolfgang 98,5 98,7 100,2 100,5 101,2 101,5 600,6

60 Liegend - Mannschaftswertung

Runde 3

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016



10. SG Hall 1 1803,5

Plattner Kathrin 99,2 99,9 100,6 103,2 101,1 99,1 603,1

Oberdanner Franz 98,1 101,2 99,8 101,5 100,9 98,7 600,2

Gufler Arno 98,1 101,2 99,8 101,5 100,9 98,7 600,2

11. Imst 2 1795,9

Köll Edi 99,0 97,5 101,6 99,4 100,8 98,0 596,3

Pfeifer Peter 101,3 99,9 98,1 100,9 98,3 99,3 597,8

Thurner Bernhard 100,5 103,2 100,2 97,7 100,6 99,6 601,8

12. Kappl 2 1792,3

Rudigier Manuel 96,7 98,1 97,0 99,1 98,4 95,5 584,8

Hauser Hannes 103,3 101,4 99,7 99,5 100,9 99,3 604,1

Zangerle Gerald 100,9 102,8 99,2 102,0 99,9 98,6 603,4

13. Absam 3 1766,7

Wirtenberger Christoph 101,0 95,6 98,9 96,8 102,5 101,9 596,7

Kager Kurt 98,8 97,7 99,0 99,8 99,4 100,5 595,2

Federspiel Matthias 97,3 93,9 93,7 96,8 94,6 98,5 574,8

14. Imst 1 1749,9

Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 92,1 89,2 94,6 95,1 88,2 94,3 553,5

Raffl Katrin 100,4 101,8 99,0 98,4 98,0 97,1 594,7

Hackl Anna 99,0 99,7 102,3 100,8 99,8 100,1 601,7



1. Köck, Rebecca 97 96 193 97 97 194 96 98 194 581

2. Gruber, Armin 94 95 189 97 99 196 94 98 192 577

3. Walder, Markus 189 196 191 576

4. Thum, Andreas 189 196 189 574

5. Kammerlander, Martin 92 88 180 96 98 194 93 94 187 561

6. Holzknecht, Wolfgang 93 91 184 98 97 195 88 92 180 559

7. Chamson, Martina 92 93 185 98 96 194 89 91 180 559

8. Fankhauser, Thomas 184 189 182 555

9. Mallaun, Martin 94 90 184 96 99 195 88 87 175 554

10. Müller, Werner 94 94 188 96 94 190 88 87 175 553

11. Pfeifer, Peter 91 87 178 96 98 194 92 84 176 548

12. Hackl, Anna 83 85 168 94 98 192 88 93 181 541

13. Köll, Edi 90 88 178 96 96 192 83 86 169 539

14. Hafner, Lisa 88 90 178 92 95 187 86 87 173 538

15. Wachtler, Manuela 174 192 169 535

16. Raffl, Katrin 89 88 177 92 92 184 85 87 172 533

17. Rangger, Patricia 90 89 179 94 93 187 83 77 160 526

18. Thurner, Bernhard 84 87 171 91 95 186 78 83 161 518

19. Griesser, Julian 82 82 164 94 93 187 82 85 167 518

20. Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 82 82 164 90 92 182 81 80 161 507

21. Isser, Wolfgang 63 72 135 96 97 193 67 78 145 473

22. Hammerle, Dominik 87 78 165 81 78 159 63 68 131 455

23. Tagwerker, Dominik 54 62 116 77 80 157 71 71 142 415

Knieend Liegend Stehend

KK - Landesliga 2016

1. Runde

Einzelwertung 3 x 20



1. Fügenberg 1 1675

Thum Andreas 574

Fankhauser Thomas 557

Wachtler Manuela 544

2. IHG 1 1671

 Müller, Werner 553

Holzknecht, Wolfgang 559

Chamson, Martina 559

3. Absam 1 1631

Gruber, Armin 577

Köck, Rebecca 581

Isser, Wolfgang 473

4. Umhausen 1 1617

Kammerlander, Martin 561

Griesser, Julian 518

Hafner, Lisa 538

5. Imst 2 1605

Pfeifer Peter 548

Köll Edi 539

Thurner Bernhard 518

6. Imst 1 1581

Hackl, Anna 541

Raffl, Katrin 533

Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 507

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Mannschaftswertung - 3 x 20

Runde 1



1. Gruber Armin 96 96 192 98 97 195 94 95 189 576

2. Köck Rebecca 94 96 190 99 97 196 94 94 188 574

3. Thum Andreas 191 195 186 572

4. Walder Markus 190 192 185 567

5. Wolfgang Holzknecht 95 94 189 92 87 179 92 87 195 563

6. Martina Chamson 95 94 189 94 87 181 94 87 192 562

7. Werner Müller 96 94 190 90 89 179 90 89 191 560

8. Köll Edi 94 92 186 97 97 194 89 89 178 558

9. Fankhauser Thomas 186 192 179 557

10. Kammerlander Martin 92 90 182 98 98 196 90 88 178 556

11. Mallaun Martin 92 90 182 99 97 196 88 89 177 555

12. Hafner Lisa 90 90 180 96 97 193 89 92 181 554

13. Thurner Bernhard 88 93 181 97 99 196 86 82 168 545

14. Hackl Anna 93 92 185 98 94 192 82 85 167 544

15. Wachtler Manuela 180 188 176 544

16. Griesser Julian 90 86 176 95 96 191 85 88 173 540

17. Pfeifer Peter 92 89 181 92 93 185 84 89 173 539

18. Rangger Patricia 92 83 175 90 91 181 85 85 170 526

19. Raffl Katrin 85 84 169 92 89 181 79 83 162 512

20. Isser Wolfgang 75 78 153 96 97 193 85 75 160 506

21. Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 74 80 154 89 86 175 81 85 166 495

22. Hammerle Dominik 87 77 164 94 95 189 66 68 134 487

23. Tagwerker Philipp 68 77 145 79 77 156 69 70 139 440

Knieend

KK - Landesliga 2016

Einzelwertung 3 x 20

Runde 2

Liegend Stehend



1. IHG 1 1685

Müller Werner 560

Chamson Martina 562

Holzknecht Wolfgang 563

2. Fügenberg 1 1673

Thum Andreas 572

Fankhauser Thomas 557

Wachtler Manuela 544

3. Absam 1 1656

Gruber Armin 576

Köck Rebecca 574

Isser Wolfgang 506

4. Umhausen 1 1650

Griesser Julian 540

Kammerlander Martin 556

Hafner Lisa 554

5. Imst 2 1642

Pfeifer Peter 539

Köll Edi 558

Thurner Bernhard 545

6. Imst 1 1551

Hackl Anna 544

Raffl Katrin 512

Klingenschmid Anna-Lena 495

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Mannschaftswertung - 3 x 20

Runde 2



1. Rangger Patricia 90 92 182 90 96 186 87 83 170 538

2. Gruber Armin 97 95 192 99 98 197 96 95 191 580

3. Köck Rebecca 96 96 192 98 98 196 97 96 193 581

4. Isser Wolfgang 73 76 149 95 96 191 82 80 162 502

5. Müller Werner 94 93 187 95 96 191 93 91 184 562

6. Holzknecht Wolfgang 91 92 183 95 97 192 87 89 176 551

7. Chamson Martina 92 91 183 91 91 182 95 97 192 557

8. Walder Markus 96 95 191 99 97 196 96 95 191 578

9. Kammerlander Martin 91 88 179 98 97 195 88 90 178 552

10. Griesser Julian 86 88 174 96 94 190 83 84 167 531

11. Hafner Lisa 90 91 181 95 92 187 93 89 182 550

12. Hackl Anna 86 87 173 96 97 193 92 89 181 547

13. Raffl Katrin 84 78 162 95 96 191 84 89 173 526

14. Klingenschmid Annalena 74 80 154 87 84 171 81 85 166 491

15. Pfeifer Peter 92 89 181 94 93 187 84 89 173 541

16. Köll Edi 89 92 181 95 92 187 85 87 172 540

17. Thurner Bernhard 88 83 171 97 99 196 86 82 168 535

18. Tagwerker Philipp 86 76 162 90 89 179 76 78 154 495

19. Mallaun Martin 92 91 183 98 99 197 89 91 180 560

20. Thum Andreas 97 98 195 98 97 195 97 94 191 581

21. Fankhauser Thomas 94 94 188 96 97 193 92 96 188 569

22. Wachtler Manuela 90 94 184 93 88 181 86 93 179 544

Knieend

KK - Landesliga 2016

Einzelwertung 3 x 20

Runde 3

Liegend Stehend



1. Fügenberg 1 1694

Thum Andreas 581

Fankhauser Thomas 569

Wachtler Manuela 544

2. IHG 1 1670

Müller Werner 562

Holzknecht Wolfgang 551

Chamson Martina 557

3. Absam 1 1663

Gruber Armin 580

Köck Rebecca 581

Isser Wolfgang 502

4. Umhausen 1 1633

Kammerlander Martin 552

Griesser Julian 531

Hafner Lisa 550

5. Imst 2 1616

Pfeifer Peter 541

Köll Edi 540

Thurner Bernhard 535

6. Imst 1 1564

Hackl Anna 547

Raffl Katrin 526

Klingenschmid Annalena 491

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Mannschaftswertung - 3 x 20

Runde 3



1. Rainer, Hermann 299 283 582

2. Gufler, Hannes 98 97 99 294 92 91 93 276 570

3. Mair, Franz 294 272 566

4. Melmer, Christof 100 98 98 296 93 80 94 267 563

5. Sailer, Werner 99 96 97 292 91 90 89 270 562

6. Gstrein, Peter 97 97 96 290 91 87 87 265 555

7. Hafner, Erhard 97 99 92 288 89 90 85 264 552

8. Sporer, Angelika 94 92 94 280 94 90 85 269 549

9. Ladner, Manfred 96 94 96 286 87 80 85 252 538

10. Wirtenberger, Christoph 93 95 93 281 76 82 85 243 524

11. Kager, Kurt 97 96 94 287 72 75 77 224 511

12. Federspiel, Stefan 91 93 95 279 67 78 71 216 495

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Einzelwertung - 2 x 30

Runde 1



1. Hochpustertal 1 1724

Mair Franz 566

Rainer Hermann 582

Walder Markus 576

2. Umhausen 1 1677

Gufler Hannes 570

Gstrein Peter 555

Hafner Erhard 552

3. Kappl 1 1654

Ladner Manfred 538

Sailer Werner 562

Mallaun Martin 554

4. Mieming 1 1638

Melmer, Christof 563

Sporer, Angelika 549

Rangger, Patricia 526

5. Absam 1 1530

Wirtenberger Christoph 524

Kager Kurt 511

Federspiel Stefan 495

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

2 x 30 Mannschaftswertung

Runde 1



1. Hafner Erhard 99 96 97 292 92 90 93 275 567

2. Ladner Manfred 96 97 94 287 90 91 91 272 559

3. Melmer Christof 97 99 97 293 86 90 90 266 559

4. Rainer Hermann 287 271 558

5. Mair Franz 290 266 556

6. Gstrein Peter 97 97 94 288 90 86 91 267 555

7. Sailer Werner 99 98 97 294 85 89 84 258 552

8. Gufler Hannes 98 98 96 292 87 87 85 259 551

9. Sporer Angelika 94 94 93 281 82 90 86 258 539

10. Wirtenberger Christof 96 95 94 285 77 78 75 230 515

11. Schafferer Manfred 95 97 97 289 69 73 68 210 499

12. Federspiel Stefan 90 93 90 273 62 69 61 192 465

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Einzelwertung - 2 x 30

Runde 2



1. Hochpustertal 1 1681

Mair Franz 556

Rainer Hermann 558

Walder Markus 567

2. Umhausen 1 1673

Gufler Hannes 551

Gstrein Peter 555

Hafner Erhard 567

3. Kappl 1 1666

Ladner Manfred 559

Sailer Werner 552

Mallaun Martin 555

4. Mieming 1 1624

Melmer Christof 559

Sporer Angelika 539

Rangger Patricia 526

5. Absam 1 1479

Wirtenberger Christoph 515

Schafferer Manfred 499

Federspiel Stefan 465

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

2 x 30 Mannschaftswertung

Runde 2



1. Melmer Christof 100 98 97 295 86 91 90 267 562

2. Sporer Angelika 93 93 93 279 88 88 91 267 546

3. Rainer Hermann 98 99 100 297 91 90 90 271 568

4. Mair Franz 97 98 99 294 88 88 87 263 557

5. Wirtenberger Christoph 95 94 96 285 80 85 88 253 538

6. Kager Kurt 96 93 95 284 83 77 79 239 523

7. Schafferer Manfred 94 92 96 282 71 65 73 209 491

8. Gufler Hannes 97 97 98 292 90 90 92 272 564

9. Gstrein Peter 96 97 96 289 92 96 90 278 567

10. Hafner Erhard 96 100 97 293 91 91 89 271 564

11. Ladner Manfred 93 95 95 283 91 88 88 267 550

12. Sailer Werner 97 95 97 289 87 85 84 256 545

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

Einzelwertung - 2 x 30

Runde 3



1. Hochpustertal 1 1703

Rainer Hermann 568

Mair Franz 557

Walder Markus 578

2. Umhausen 1 1695

Gufler Hannes 564

Gstrein Peter 567

Hafner Erhard 564

3. Kappl 1 1655

Ladner Manfred 550

Sailer Werner 545

Mallaun Martin 560

4. Mieming 1 1646

Melmer Christof 562

Sporer Angelika 546

Rangger Patricia 538

5. Absam 1 1552

Wirtenberger Christoph 538

Kager Kurt 523

Schafferer Manfred 491

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

2 x 30 Mannschaftswertung

Runde 3



1. Schreder Georg 94 92 93 279

2. Schreder Hans jun. 93 92 92 277

3. Luchner Georg 94 92 89 275

4. Landmann Peter 90 92 92 274

5. Oberhauser Wolfgang 91 86 92 269

6. Sonnerer Hans-Peter 86 90 92 268

7. Kapfinger Hans-Peter 90 92 85 267

8. Freithofer Georg 83 97 87 267

9. Kramer Johann 91 85 90 266

10. Pichler Johann 87 88 89 264

11. Pichler Richard 77 88 81 246

12. Weissenegger Gerhard 86 78 82 246

KK - Landesliga 2016

Liegend frei - Einzelwertung

2. Runde



1. Kössen 1 822

Schreder Georg 94 92 93 279

Schreder Hans jun. 93 92 92 277

Kramer Johann 91 85 90 266

2. Langkampfen 1 811

Luchner Georg 94 92 89 275

Oberhauser Wolfgang 91 86 92 269

Kapfinger Hans-Peter 90 92 85 267

3. Schwoich 1 809

Landmann Peter 90 92 92 274

Sonnerer Hans-Peter 86 90 92 268

Freithofer Georg 83 97 87 267

4. Schwoich 2 756

Pichler Johann 87 88 89 264

Pichler Richard 77 88 81 246

Weissenegger Gerhard 86 78 82 246

KK - Landesliga 2016

Liegend frei - Einzelwertung

1. Runde



1. Kapfinger Hans-Peter 89 91 95 275

2. Luchner Sebastian 88 88 92 268

3. Oberhauser Wolfgang 86 83 91 260

4. Luchner Georg 82 83 79 244

KK - Landesliga 2016

Liegend frei - Einzelwertung

3. Runde



1. Langkampfen 803

Kapfinger Hans-Peter 275

Luchner Sebastian 268

Oberhauser Wolfgang 260

KK - Landesliga 2016

Liegend frei - Einzelwertung

3. Runde



Rg. Verein Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1. Umhausen 1 1861,8 1847,7 1851,0 5560,5

2. Absam 1 1851,6 1835,9 1848,6 5536,1

3. Hochpustertal 1 1850,0 1838,2 1846,9 5535,1

4. Mieming 1 1833,2 1822,8 1835,7 5491,7

5. Kappl 1 1819,2 1823,5 1828,7 5471,4

6. IHG 1 1807,1 1814,2 1822,6 5443,9

7. Mieming 2 1813,6 1802,6 1815,7 5431,9

8. Landeck 1 1808,1 1795,8 1827,0 5430,9

9. Absam 2 1805,9 1784,5 1808,0 5398,4

10. Hall 1 1785,8 1793,8 1803,5 5383,1

11. Kappl 2 1795,5 1794,4 1792,3 5382,2

12. Imst 2 1777,7 1796,2 1795,9 5369,8

13. Imst 1 1772,5 1730,9 1749,9 5253,3

14. Absam 3 1760,8 1682,4 1766,7 5209,9

Rg. Verein Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1. Fügenberg 1 1675 1673 1694 5042

2. IHG 1 1671 1685 1670 5026

3. Absam 1 1631 1656 1663 4950

4. Umhausen 1 1617 1650 1633 4900

5. Imst 2 1605 1642 1616 4863

6. Imst 1 1581 1551 1564 4696

Rg. Verein Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1. Hochpustertal 1 1724 1681 1703 5108

2. Umhausen 1 1677 1673 1695 5045

3. Kappl 1 1654 1666 1655 4975

4. Mieming 1 1638 1624 1646 4908

5. Absam 1 1530 1479 1552 4561

Rg. Verein Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1. Langkampfen 1 0 811 803 1614

2. Kössen 1 0 822 0 822

3. Schwoich 1 0 809 0 809

4. Schwoich 2 0 756 0 756

Kleinkaliber - Landesliga 2016

60 Liegend 

3 x 20 

2 x 30 

Liegend frei


